

O. S. 05/2019

Order No.17.

Dt.04.05.23.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 10.05.22.

Parties file hazirah.

From the record it appears that Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta was pleased to stay all further proceeding of this suit till the end of April, 2023.

One application is submitted on behalf Defendant nos.1 and 2 praying for time to take steps, stating inter alia that the revisional application has been allowed by the Hon'ble Court, but the said order is yet to be uploaded.

No objection raised from the side of the plaintiff or other contesting defendants.

Prayer for time is allowed.

To 09.06.23 for taking steps on behalf of defendant nos. 1 and 2 and hearing of the petition dated 10.05.22.

D/C by me,

ADJ, FTC II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC II, Sealdah.