

O. S 05/2019

Order no.35.

Dated 10.07.2023.

Today is fixed for taking steps by the Defendant nos.1 and 2.

Parties file hazirah.

One application is submitted on Defendant nos.1 and 2 praying for a direction upon the plaintiff and defendant no.3 to serve copy of the plaint, WS, affidavit in chief with annexures.

Perused. Heard.

No objection raised one Firisti is submitted showing service of copy of affidavit in chief of PW-1, copy of the application u/o 18 rule 17 and copy of objection.

Plaintiff and defendant no.3 are directed to serve necessary papers allowing defendant nos.1 and 2 to proceed with the suit.

The application dated 10.07.23 stands accordingly disposed of.

To 17.07.23 for hearing of the petition dated 10.05.22.

D/c by me,

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.