

O. S. 05/2019

Order No.38.

Dated 25.09.2023.

Today is fixed for cross-examination of PW-1 by defendant nos.1 and 2.

Parties file hazirah.

PW-1 is cross-examined on behalf of defendant nos.1 and 2 in part. Cross-examination is deferred on the prayer of Ld. Advocate for the defendant.

To 11.10.23 for further cross-examination of PW-1.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.