

OS 05/2019

Order No.40.

Date.02.12.2023.

Today is fixed for further cross -examination of PW1 .

Defendants 1,2 and3 files hazira.

Plaintiff file a petition praying for adjournment on the ground mentioned therein.

“Seen” is noted on the Petition by the contesting defendants.

Prayer is allowed after hearing both parties.

To 09.01.24 for further cross -examination of PW1.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.