

O. S. 05/2019

Order No.41.

Date.09.01.24.

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-1.

Parties files hazirah.

PW-1 is further cross examined in part. Cross examination of PW-1 is deferred on the prayer of Ld. Advocate for the defendant nos.1 and 2. Copy of Deed of Sale being no.5730/2022 and 5729/2022 marked Exbt.B and B1 respectively. Tax Receipt standing in the name of Sabitri Bai Kosta marked Exbt.6.

To 29.01.24 for further cross-examination of PW-1.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.