

O. S. – 05/2019

Order No.42.

Date.29.01.24.

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-1.

Parties files hazirah.

DW-1 Umesh Kostha is further cross examined in full on behalf defendant nos.1 and 2.

To 23.02.24 for hearing of the petition dated 10.05.22. Objection if any in the meantime.

An application is submitted on behalf of plaintiff allowing him to adduce further evidence. Let the same be kept with the record.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.