

O. S 05/2019

Order No.46.

Dated 10-05-2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 10.05.22.

Parties files hazirah.

Ld. Advocate for all the parties are present.

The petition dated 10.05.22 is rejected being not pressed.

The petition dated 03.04.24 is taken up for hearing on the prayer of the parties.

Written objection is submitted against the application dated 03.04.24 on behalf of
Defendant Nos.1 and 2.

Perused. Heard all sides.

To 06.06.24 for passing order in respect of petition dated 03.04.24.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.