

O. S – 05/2019

Order no.50.

Dated 16.08.2024.

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW-1.

Plaintiff and Defendant nos.1 and 2 files hazirah. No steps taken on behalf of Defendant no.3. Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff is present.

None appears on behalf of the defendants.

In view of the resolution of the local Bar Association, case is adjourned.

To 05.09.24 for further cross examination of PW-1.

D/c by me,

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.