

O. S – 05/2019

Order No.51.

Dated 05-09-2024.

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-1.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant nos.1 to 4 also files hazira.

PW-1 is further cross examined in full on behalf of Defendant nos.1, 2 and 3 on recall and discharged.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for further adducing evidence on their behalf. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 27.09.24 for further evidence.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah