

O. S – 05/2019

Order No.56.

Dated 06-01-2025.

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-2 by defendant no.3.

Both parties file hazira.

Thereafter, witness Mihir Lal Chatterjee is further cross examined and deferred on account of sudden illness of the witness.

For ends of justice, fix 29.01.25 for further cross-examination of PW-2 by defendant no.3.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah