

**O.S.-05/2019.**

Order No.58.

Dated: 14.02.2025:

Today is fixed for cross examination of P.W.2 by defendant nos.1 & 2.

Both parties file hazira.

Thereafter, P.W.2 Mihir Kr. Chatterjee is further cross examined in part & deferred.

Fix 29.03.25 for further cross-examination of P.W.2 by defdt. Nos.1 & 2.

D/C by me.

A.S.J., F.T.C.-II, Sealdah.

A.S.J., F.T.C.-II, Sealdah.