

O. S – 05/2019.

Order No.60.

Dated 30.04.2025:

Today is fixed for D.Ws.

Both parties file hazira.

Thereafter, Yaram Nazneen has been examined as DW-1 and cross examination of DW-1 is deferred on the prayer of the Plaintiff.

Some documents are marked as Exhibits.

For ends of justice, fix 03.06.25 for cross-examination of DW-1.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.